
Thursday, February 24] Y 650 kc. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News8.0 Saying It With Music
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. J. L, Litt
10.20 For My Lady: Legends ofMaui and Rangi
» O A.C.E. TALK: "Drying"11.16 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Entertainers’ Parad:

|Classical music30
30 A Musical Commentary45 Music While You Work
-15 Light music45 Children’s session
4 "Hello Children" for Brit-
sh Evacuees
6. O Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 "Dig for Victory"7.15 "America and the New
World," talk by ProfessorAllan Nevins
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Ambrose and his Orchestra,"Toy Trumpet," ‘Power House"
(Scott)
7.37 Debroy Somers Band,"Love Me. To-night" (Hart-
Rodg?rs)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators yd0 "Ye Olde Time. MusicHall"
8.25 "The Girl of the Ballet"8.50 "The Clock Ticks On"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Music by British Bands,"A Sailor’s Life" (Cop), "BaaBaa Black Sheep" (Campbell),"Down the Mall" (Belton),"Old Timers" (Stodden)9.31 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks from
the Boys Overseas.10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN
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5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7..0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC
Yehudi Menuhin (violin), Hubert
Giesen (piano), Sonata in D
Major, Op. 12, No. 1 (Beethoven)
8.20 Alexander Kipnis (bass)8.28 Roth String Quartet, Quar-tet No. 14 in G. Major (Mozart)9. O Classical Recitals
10. 0 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10.30 Close down

Dizi7 p.m. Light orchestral selec-tions
5.45 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral music
7.45 ‘The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall’8.0 Concert9.9 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

2YA Sue
(if Parliament is broadcast 2¥Cwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.30 Breakfast session
0 . Songs of yesterday and to-
ay F

9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.2810 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: World’s GreatArtists: Gaspar Cassado, ’cellist11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lampen11.15 Light and shade
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical hour
3. 0 Afternoon session
3.28 10 3.30 Time signals
4.45-5.15 Children’s — session;Overseas Children; "Puppets"

5.45 "Hello Children" for British
Evacuees
6. O Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
7.0 "Dig for Victory"7.6 Reserved
7.23 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Andre Kostelanetz,Music by this popular Conductorand his Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Act 1:
"Rainbow Rhythm," featuring
Jean McPherson, Art Rosoman
and the Melody Makers
(A Studio presentation)
8.20 Act 2: "Theatre Box"
8.33 Act 3: "Show Time," feat-uring Vaudeville Entertainment
(Compere: Fred Keeley)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P, and T. Department’sshortwave Station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Wellington Harmonic SocietyConductor: H. Temple White
"Aotearoa," "Eventide," "AveMaria" (White), "Long, LongAgo" (Bayly), "Nobody Knowsthe Trouble I See’ (Manney),"You Stole My Love" (Macfar-ren), ‘‘Richard of TauntonDene" -(Williams), "Irish Tunefrom County Derry" (Grainger)10. 0 "Nights at the Ballet"10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

%) WELLINGTON
840 ke, 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Kolisch Quartet, Quartet No. 21in D Major, K575 (Mozart)8.17 Elizabeth Schumann (so-prano)
8.20 Virtuoso String Quartetwith harp, flute and clarinet, in-troduction and Allegro for Harpand Strings with Woodwind
(Ravel)
8.32 Richard Crooks (tenor)8.35 Lili Kraus (pianist), Varia-tions in E Flat Major, Op. 35("Eroica"’) (Beethoven)9.0 Male Voice Harmony9.15 Music from America
(U.S.A. programme)
9.45 Let’s Have Fun
10. 0 Light Concert11; 0 Close down

| 2N7[D) WELLINGTON9% kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact!
7.20 ‘Paul Clifford"
7.33 Let’s Have a Chorus!7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave’9.2 ‘Feet First," featuringWalter Pym and Doreen Mackay9.30 Let’s Have a Laugh!or When Day is Done0.0 Close down

2N7 [333} NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Bp.m. Recorded items7.15 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody
8.30 Relay of community sing-
9.38 Latest dance and other re-
cordings
10. 0 Station notices
Close down

WAH NAPIER750 kc. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News11.0 Morning Programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Allan Roth Orchestra
5.15 Light Variety5.30 ‘The Search for the Gol-
den Boomerang"5.45 Hawaiian Club Quartet6. 0 ‘Romany Spy"6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review ‘6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. O After dinner music7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Interlude8.6 "Parker of the Yard"
8.30 Clifford Curzon (piano),Four Impromptus, Op. 90(Schubert)8.54 Marian Anderson (con-tralto), "My Resting Place"(Schubert)
6 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Artist’s Spotlight, featur-
ing Yehudi’ Menuhin (violin)9.40 Some Recent Releases10. 0 Close down

2Y7iN) NELSON920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Miscellaneous lightmusic8.0 Chamber music: ArturSehnabel (piano), Moments
Musicaux, Op. 94 (Schubert)Thomas Matthews (violin), andEileen Ralph (plano), Sonatinain G Minor (Schubert)9.6 ‘Red Streak"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

QJ) GISBORNE ©
:
7. Com
7.15
7.30
8. 0

m. Band music
"Trilby"
Rhumba, rhythm and VithiityClose down

WW CHRISTCHURCH720 ka «416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNew9.0 Morning-Programmeie For My Lady: "Rayens-oe"
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Band Music11.0 Talk by Major fF. H.
Lampen
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Food Con-servation and Preservation:Drying"
11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Some Humour
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern Variety4.30 Music from the ‘Films4.46 Children’s s2ssion5.45 "Hello Children" forBritish Evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Local news service, includ-ing report on the ChristchurchStud Ram Fair
7.15 Talk: "The Women’sWorld Day of Prayer’7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Heart Songs"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators 48. 0 "McGlusky the Gold Seeker"8.24 Edith Lorand and _ herViennese Orchestra,"Doll Waltz’ (Bayer)8.28 Margherita Zelanda (colora-tura soprano), in a Studio Re-cital
8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Downbeat, featuring SonnyDunham’s Orchestra (U.S.A,
Programme).

9.55 Personal Album, featurin
Trudy Irwin (U.S.A, programme
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas
10.60 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Evening serenade
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Excerpts from Light Operas-- Boston Promenade Orches=ra
8.45 Frank Titterton in Ballads
9. 0 Music of Britain
9.17 "Mighty Minnites"
9.30 Seascapes
9.46 American Indian Scena
10. 0 Music by Russian Composers
10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning music
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 A Few Minutes with Women
Novelists: More Writers of De-tective Fiction: Margaret John-ston
3.45 Orchestras and Ballads
4.15 A little humourDance music
For the Children
Dinner music
"Dad and Daye"?
Laon NEWS and War
Addington Market ReportStation notices
Evening programme"The Lady"
Mainly MirthWhat the American Com-

mentators Say8.0 Mewton Wood (piano),
Sonata No. 1 in C, Op. 24
(Weber)8.24 Lotte Lehmann soprano),"Taka Thou My reetings’
(Schubert)8.28 Yehudi Menuhin (violin-ist) and Arthur Balsam. (pian-
ist), Sonata "The Devil’s Trill’?(Tartini-Kreisler
8.40 Songs of Erin
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Fred Hartley and His Music9.37, ‘‘Hot Spot"10. 0 Close down
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Gl Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Songs of
Freedom11.20 Health in the Home:
"The Cure’s in the Kitchen"
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Singers and Strings
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café Music
4.45-5-15 Children’s session:
Big Brother Bill
5.45 "Hello Children’"’for Brietish Evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Local news service
7.10 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Grand Opera Orchestra, :"Le Cid" Ballet Music (Masse-net) ;

7.45 What the American Com-mentators Sa
8. 0 Wilhelm Mengelberg andPhilharmonic Symphony Orches-tra of New York,"Alcina" Suite (Handel)


